



# INVOICE

|                |            |
|----------------|------------|
| Customer #:    | 97823828   |
| Payment Terms: | Net 30     |
| Invoice #:     | 2095145    |
| Invoice Date   | 2025-06-11 |
| Total Due      | \$6,389.38 |

www.blueridgeenergy.com | 1-800-726-0405

Diane and Charles (Clint) Jones  
1166 Hwy 194 S  
Todd, NC 28684

Make Check Payable to: Blue Ridge Energy, LLC

Amount Enclosed: \$

Remit To:  
Blue Ridge Energy, LLC  
PO Box 2008  
Lenoir, NC 28645

00978238280002095145000063893800006389382

| Customer Name                   |                    | Delivery/Service Address                                                                                                              | Cust #       | Invoice #  | Inv Date   |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------|------------|
| Diane and Charles (Clint) Jones |                    | 1166 Hwy 194 S - Todd, NC 28684                                                                                                       | 97823828     | 2095145    | 2025-06-11 |
| Quantity                        | Item Number        | Description                                                                                                                           | Unit Price   | TOTAL      |            |
| 2.00                            | 4287004            | Rinnai Direct Vent Wall Furnace                                                                                                       | \$2,256.1700 | \$4,512.34 |            |
| 1.00                            | White Goods Dispos | White Goods Disposal Tax                                                                                                              | \$3.0000     | \$3.00     |            |
| 4.25                            | Install Labor      | Installation Labor                                                                                                                    | \$200.0000   | \$850.00   |            |
| 20.00                           | Propane            | Set Leased 320 AG Propane Tank w/ 20 Gallons<br>Delivered By: on 06/11/2025<br>Starting Meter Reading: 0, Ending Meter Reading: 20.00 | \$3.0500     | \$61.00    |            |
| 1.00                            | Service Parts      | 1/2" Black Iron Tee                                                                                                                   | \$3.2000     | \$3.20     |            |
| 2.00                            | Service Parts      | 3/8" Flex Line                                                                                                                        | \$27.9600    | \$55.92    |            |
| 2.00                            | Service Parts      | 1/2" Cutoff                                                                                                                           | \$23.9400    | \$47.88    |            |
| 80.00                           | Service Parts      | 1/2" Poly + Tracer                                                                                                                    | \$0.7300     | \$58.40    |            |
| 1.00                            | Service Parts      | 1/2 x 36" Riser                                                                                                                       | \$56.4800    | \$56.48    |            |
| 1.00                            | Service Parts      | 1/2 x 84" Riser                                                                                                                       | \$70.6400    | \$70.64    |            |
| 10.00                           | Service Parts      | J Clips                                                                                                                               | \$0.5600     | \$5.60     |            |
| 6.00                            | Service Parts      | 1/2" Nut                                                                                                                              | \$2.8000     | \$16.80    |            |
| 5.00                            | Service Parts      | 1/2 fl x 1/2 p Fitting                                                                                                                | \$6.0600     | \$30.30    |            |
| 50.00                           | 11009002           | COATED CU. TUBING 1/2                                                                                                                 | \$4.0000     | \$200.00   |            |
|                                 |                    | Ashe County Tax:                                                                                                                      | \$134.30     |            |            |
|                                 |                    | North Carolina State Tax:                                                                                                             | \$283.52     |            |            |

Tank/Equipment: Fuel Tank - Leased 320 AG 1533286

For Fuel or Service At:  
1166 Hwy 194 S - Todd, NC 28684

|           |            |
|-----------|------------|
| Sub Total | \$5,971.56 |
| Charges   | \$0.00     |
| Tax Total | \$417.82   |
| TOTAL DUE | \$6,389.38 |

|                 |        |
|-----------------|--------|
| ACCOUNT BALANCE | \$0.00 |
|-----------------|--------|

06/11/2025 - Technician: Donny Pruitt - Work Performed: - Set 320 ag serial # 1533286 with 20 gal lp ran lines for and installed 2 ex 22 dv wall furnaces put on air pressure ready for inspection